CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ELECTION
November, 6, 2001

Final election results. Election day and early voting.

11/06/01
Election Summary Report 21:29:33
Constitutional Amendment Election
El Paso County, Texas
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races
Combined Final - Official
Registered voters 345831 - Cards Cast 12684 Num. Report Precinct 155 - Num. Reporting 155

PROPOSITION 1

Total
Number of Precincts 155
Precincts Reporting 155 100.00%
Tota Votes 10996
Times Over Voted 37
Number Of Under Votes 1651
FOR 7709 70.11%
AGAINST 3287 29.89%
PROPOSITION 2

Total
Number of Precincts 155
Precincts Reporting 155 100.00%
Tota Votes 12207
Times Over Voted 26
Number Of Under Votes 451
FOR 9134 74.83%
AGAINST 3073 25.17%
PROPOSITION 3

Total
Number of Precincts 155
Precincts Reporting 155 100.00%
Tota Votes 11044
Times Over Voted 28
Number Of Under Votes 1612
FOR 4532 41.04%

AGAINST 6512 58.96%



PROPOSITION 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 7

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

Total
155
155

11603
15
1066

7846
3757

Total
155
155

11951
23
710

9131
2820

Total
155
155

11601
21
1062

7275
4326

Total
155
155

12187
23
474

10472
1715

100.00%

67.62%
32.38%

100.00%

76.40%
23.60%

100.00%

62.71%
37.29%

100.00%

85.93%
14.07%



PROPOSITION 8

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 9

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 10

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 11

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

Total
155
155

11682
14
988

8187
3495

Total
155
155

11714
18
952

7668
4046

Total
155
155

11356
18
1310

7359
3997

Total
155
155

11821
21
842

6826
4995

100.00%

70.08%
29.92%

100.00%

65.46%
34.54%

100.00%

64.80%
35.20%

100.00%

57.74%
42.26%



PROPOSITION 12

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 13

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 14

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 15

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

Total
155
155

11652
18
1014

8172
3480

Total
155
155

11755
12
917

9461
2294

Total
155
155

11390

1286

5888
5502

Total
155
155

12185
29
470

9642
2543

100.00%

70.13%
29.87%

100.00%

80.48%
19.52%

100.00%

51.69%
48.31%

100.00%

79.13%
20.87%



PROPOSITION 16

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 17

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 18

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

PROPOSITION 19

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR
AGAINST

Total
155
155

11340
24
1320

5724
5616

Total
155
155

11319
24
1341

7693
3626

Total
155
155

11264
23
1397

9394
1870

Total
155
155

11629
17
1038

8550
3079

100.00%

50.48%
49.52%

100.00%

67.97%
32.03%

100.00%

83.40%
16.60%

100.00%

73.52%
26.48%



PROPOSITION (City of Socorro, TX)

Total
Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4100.00%
Total Votes 466
Times Over Voted 1
Number Of Under Votes 28
FOR 384 82.40%

AGAINST 82 17.60%



