CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ELECTION November, 6, 2001

Final election results. Election day and early voting.

Election Summary Report
Constitutional Amendment Election
El Paso County, Texas
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races
Combined Final - Official

11/06/01

21:29:33

Registered voters 345831 - Cards Cast 12684 Num. Report Precinct 155 - Num. Reporting 155

PROPOSITION 1		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	10996	
Times Over Voted	37	
Number Of Under Votes	1651	
FOR	7709	70.11%
AGAINST	3287	29.89%
PROPOSITION 2		
FROFOSITION 2	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	12207	
Times Over Voted	26	
Number Of Under Votes	451	
FOR	9134	74.83%
AGAINST	3073	25.17%
PROPOSITION 3		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	11044	
Times Over Voted	28	
Number Of Under Votes	1612	
FOR	4532	41.04%
AGAINST	6512	58.96%

PROPOSITION 4		
1101 0011101	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	11603	
Times Over Voted	15	
Number Of Under Votes	1066	
FOR	7846	67.62%
AGAINST	3757	32.38%
PROPOSITION 5		
1 KO1 OSITION S	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	11951	100.0070
Times Over Voted	23	
Number Of Under Votes	710	
Number of Older Votes	/10	
FOR	9131	76.40%
AGAINST	2820	23.60%
710/III (6)	2020	23.0070
PROPOSITION 6		
11101 00111011 0	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	11601	
Times Over Voted	21	
Number Of Under Votes	1062	
FOR	7275	62.71%
AGAINST	4326	37.29%
PROPOSITION 7		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	12187	
Times Over Voted	23	
Number Of Under Votes	474	
FOR	10472	85.93%
AGAINST	1715	14.07%

PROPOSITION 8		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	11682	
Times Over Voted	14	
Number Of Under Votes	988	
FOR	8187	70.08%
AGAINST	3495	29.92%
PROPOSITION 9		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	11714	
Times Over Voted	18	
Number Of Under Votes	952	
	, , , _	
FOR	7668	65.46%
AGAINST	4046	34.54%
PROPOSITION 10		
PROPOSITION IU	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	11356	100.0070
Times Over Voted	11330	
Number Of Under Votes	1310	
Number of Chider Votes	1310	
FOR	7359	64.80%
AGAINST	3997	35.20%
7167111.01	3771	33.2070
PROPOSITION 11		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	11821	_ 33.3370
Times Over Voted	21	
Number Of Under Votes	842	
	- · · -	
FOR	6826	57.74%
AGAINST	4995	42.26%

PROPOSITION 12		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	11652	
Times Over Voted	18	
Number Of Under Votes	1014	
FOR	8172	70.13%
AGAINST	3480	29.87%
PROPOSITION 13		
TROTOSITION IS	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	11755	100.0070
Times Over Voted	12	
Number Of Under Votes	917	
Number of Older Votes	717	
FOR	9461	80.48%
AGAINST	2294	19.52%
7107111101	22) 1	19.5270
PROPOSITION 14		
11010011101111	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	11390	100.0070
Times Over Voted	8	
Number Of Under Votes	1286	
Trained of Shadi votes	1200	
FOR	5888	51.69%
AGAINST	5502	48.31%
PROPOSITION 15		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	12185	
Times Over Voted	29	
Number Of Under Votes	470	
FOR	9642	79.13%
AGAINST	2543	20.87%

PROPOSITION 16		
11010011101110	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	11340	100.0070
Times Over Voted	24	
Number Of Under Votes	1320	
1,00000	1020	
FOR	5724	50.48%
AGAINST	5616	49.52%
PROPOSITION 17		
TROTOSTITON 17	Total	
Number of Precincts	155	
Precincts Reporting	155	100.00%
Total Votes	11319	100.0070
Times Over Voted	24	
Number Of Under Votes	1341	
Number of order votes	1341	
FOR	7693	67.97%
AGAINST	3626	32.03%
7107III (6)	3020	32.0370
PROPOSITION 18		
PRUPUSITIUNTA		
PROPOSITION 18	Total	
	Total 155	
Number of Precincts	155	100.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	155 155	100.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	155 155 11264	100.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted	155 155 11264 23	100.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	155 155 11264	100.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	155 155 11264 23 1397	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes FOR	155 155 11264 23 1397	100.00% 83.40% 16.60%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	155 155 11264 23 1397	83.40%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes FOR AGAINST	155 155 11264 23 1397	83.40%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes FOR	155 155 11264 23 1397 9394 1870	83.40%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes FOR AGAINST PROPOSITION 19	155 155 11264 23 1397 9394 1870	83.40%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes FOR AGAINST PROPOSITION 19 Number of Precincts	155 155 11264 23 1397 9394 1870	83.40% 16.60%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes FOR AGAINST PROPOSITION 19 Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	155 155 11264 23 1397 9394 1870	83.40%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes FOR AGAINST PROPOSITION 19 Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	155 155 11264 23 1397 9394 1870 Total 155 155 11629	83.40% 16.60%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes FOR AGAINST PROPOSITION 19 Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted	155 155 11264 23 1397 9394 1870 Total 155 155 11629 17	83.40% 16.60%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes FOR AGAINST PROPOSITION 19 Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	155 155 11264 23 1397 9394 1870 Total 155 155 11629	83.40% 16.60%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes FOR AGAINST PROPOSITION 19 Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	155 155 11264 23 1397 9394 1870 Total 155 155 11629 17 1038	83.40% 16.60% 100.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes FOR AGAINST PROPOSITION 19 Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes Times Over Voted	155 155 11264 23 1397 9394 1870 Total 155 155 11629 17	83.40% 16.60%

PROPOSITION (City of Socorro, TX)

	Total
Number of Precincts	4
Precincts Reporting	4100.00%
Total Votes	466
Times Over Voted	1
Number Of Under Votes	28
FOR	384 82.40%
AGAINST	82 17.60%